# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Mark S. Rampolla		08/26/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zico, LLC
Street Address:	560 Sylvan Avenue
City:	Englewood Cliffs
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07632
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78328140	ZICO
Serial Number:	78413610	AMAZINGLY BALANCED

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)971-0417

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-971-0416

Email: jack@jschwartzesq.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1510

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack Schwartz

Total Attachments: 2

source=1061-17- ZICO-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=1061-17- ZICO-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0089

900012319

/8258/

H \$65 00

## Trademark Assignment

### WHEREAS,

Mark S. Rampolla residing at 6400 Poplar Ave. E-60, Memphis, TN 38197 of the United States; ("Assignor") is the owner and successor owner of pending Trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Zico, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an office at 560 Sylvan Avenue Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, United States of America, ("Assignee"), is desirous in acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to each of said Trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignors, by these present to hereby sell and assign unto Assignee their entire worldwide right, title interest in and to Trademark applications, identified in Exhibit A together with all right of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request for either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and or head of any foreign patent office to issue all Trademark Registrations which may issue on an application for any Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

This Assignment made and effective Au at 26, 2004

Date: August 26, 2014

1st Witness <u>Femeralda MarTijuz</u> (Type or Print)

2nd Witness (Type or Print)

Mark S. Rampolla

(Signature in full, No Initials)

(Signature in full, No Initials)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0090

Т			
<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application/Serial No.	Filing Date
ZICO	United States	78/328,140	November 14, 2003
ZICO	EPO Community TradeMark	003951027	July 26, 2004
AMAZINGLY BALANCED	United States	78/413,610	May 5, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0091

**RECORDED: 09/01/2004**